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No. 725, S.] [Published February 18, 1960.
CHAPTER 665

AN ACT relating to appropriations for 1960-61 for extension of summer
sessions and related functions at the state colleges and university of
Wisconsin, Milwaukee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
.do enact as follows: , :

SEcTIiON 1. The appropriation made by s. 20.760 (1) and (401) of
the statutes for the fiscal year 1960-61, as affected by the laws of 1959, are
increased by the fqllowing amounts :

‘ ; 1960-61

General operation 20.760 (1)
Personal services, basic $100,000
Receipts applied —100,000
General operation, academic revenues = (401) 100,000

to provide funds for the extension of the 1960 summer session at the state
colleges for 6 to 8 weeks and for the expansion of the co-operative grad-
uate program in the state colleges. '

SECTION 2. The appropriation made by s. 20.830 (1) and (401) of
the statutes for the fiscal year 1960—61, as affected by the laws of 1959,
is increased by the following amounts:

y 1960-61
General operation 20.830 (1)
Personal services, basic $40,000
Receipts applied . —40,000
General operation, academic revenues  (401) 40,000

to provide funds for the extension of the 1960 summer session at the uni-
versity of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, from 6 to 8 weeks:

Approved February 11, 1960.




	59Act665.pdf 

